TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM694285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KENTUCKY BIOPROCESSING, INC.		10/04/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KBio Holdings Limited
Street Address:	Globe House, 1 Water Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2R 3LA
Entity Type:	Private Limited Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1837599	GENEWARE
Registration Number:	2550504	GENEWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: DCPTOTrademarkMail@hoganlovells.com Toni D. Cannady of Hogan Lovells US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 13th Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Toni D. Cannady of Hogan Lovells US LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/Toni D. Cannady/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=KBio Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=KBio Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=KBio Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0994

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of 4 October 2021 ("Effective Date"), by and between KENTUCKY BIOPROCESSING, INC. ("Assignor"), and KBIO HOLDINGS LIMITED ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereof, (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdictions, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0995 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** this Assignment has been executed by Assignor and Assignee with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

Ву:	DocuSigned by: 472042E85325424		
Name:	Patrick Doyle		
Title:	CE0		

ASSIGNEE

By:	DocuSigned by: 5DD9B2A880B04E6	-
Name:	Philippe Zell	-
Title:	Group Head of Strategy and	Planning

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Reg. Number	Status
GENEWARE	United States	1837599	Active
GENEWARE	United States	2550504	Active
GENEWARE	Canada	TMA981125	Active

TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 12/13/2021